
PER DIEMS AS OF 01/08/2023 - Corrigendum

EUSR / CSDP Mission Location

Allowances 
under new
system per
person per day

EUSR BiH Sarajevo 110,42€              
EUSR BiH Banja Luka 110,42€              
EUSR MEPP West Bank (including East Jerusalem) 115,02€              
EUSR MEPP West bank: Hebron, Nablus 150,02€              
EUSR MEPP Gaza strip 150,02€              
EUSR MEPP Tel Aviv 101,22€              
EUSR SCCG Tbilisi 110,42€              
EUSR SCCG Zugdidi 110,42€              
EUSR SCCG Yerevan 134,62€              
EUSR SCCG Baku (Azerbaidjan) 115,02€              
EUSR SCCG Brussels 160,03€              
EUSR Horn of Africa Mogadishu, Bosaso, Hargheisa, Garowe (Somalia) 198,82€              
EUSR Horn of Africa Nairobi 150,02€              
EUSR Horn of Africa Khartoum 163,82€              
EUSR Horn of Africa Juba, Darfur, Blue Nile, South Kordofan 198,82€              
EUSR Horn of Africa Addis Abeba 149,22€              
EUSR Horn of Africa Brussels 160,03€              
EUSR Kosovo Pristina and south of Ibar river 110,42€              
EUSR Kosovo North of Ibar river 110,42€              
EUSR Sahel South Mali 198,82€              
EUSR Sahel North Mali 198,82€              
EUSR Sahel Dakar (Senegal) 110,42€              
EUSR Sahel Abuja (Nigeria) 149,22€              
EUSR Sahel Brussels 160,03€              
EUSR HR Brussels 160,03€              
EUSR CENTRAL ASIA Brussels 160,03€              
EUSR WB Brussels 160,03€              
EUSR WB Pristina and south of Ibar river 110,42€              
EUSR WB Belgrade 101,22€              
EUPOL COPPS * West bank 130,02€              
EUPOL COPPS West bank: Hebron, Nablus 150,02€              
EUPOL COPPS Gaza strip 150,02€              EUSEC RD Congo  N/A Oriental province 172,02€              
EUMM Georgia Tbilisi 110,42€              
EUBAM Rafah Ramat Gan 101,22€              
EULEX Kosovo Pristina and south of Ibar river 110,42€              
EULEX Kosovo North of Ibar river 110,42€              
EULEX Kosovo Belgrade 101,22€              
Kosovo Specialist Chamber The Hague 178,91€              
EUCAP SOMALIA Djibouti (horn of africa) 149,22€              
EUCAP SOMALIA Nairobi 150,02€              
EUCAP SOMALIA Dar-Es-Salaam (Tanzania) 134,62€              
EUCAP SOMALIA Victoria (Seychelles) 92,02€                 
EUCAP SOMALIA Mogadishu, Bosaso, Hargheisa, Garowe (Somalia) 198,82€              
EUCAP SOMALIA Yemen 163,82€              
EUCAP SAHEL Niger Niamey 198,82€              
EUCAP SAHEL Niger Agadez 198,82€              
EUCAP SAHEL Mali South Mali 198,82€              
EUCAP SAHEL Mali North Mali 198,82€              
EUCAP SAHEL Mali Mauritania 149,22€              
EUCAP SAHEL Mali Tchad 198,82€              
EUCAP SAHEL Mali Burkina Faso 198,82€              
EUBAM Libya Tripoli 163,82€              
EUBAM Libya Tunis 105,82€              
EUAM Ukraine Donetsk, Luhansk 213,82€              
EUAM Ukraine Rest of Southern and Eastern Ukraine; Crimea 213,82€              
EUAM Ukraine Kyiv 213,82€              
EUAM Ukraine Rest of Ukraine 213,82€              
EUAM Iraq Bagdad 198,82€              
EUAM CAR Bangui 198,82€              
EUM Armenia Armenia 134,62€              
EUPM Moldova Moldova 110,42€              

* According to the Note Ares(2022)8255841 of 29/11/2022 the Hardship allowance for "EUPOL COPPS - West Bank" is increased of 15 EUR from 1  January  2023  and  shall  be  paid  until  the  end  of  the  2023/24 mandate, i.e. 30 June 2024


